EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
PROTECTION
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
GENERAL INTRODUCTION
29
Lightning is a natural phenomenon that occurs during an electrical storm. This

by the casting process and a few are made by the forging process for applications that
need higher mechanical strength.
Approvals & Testing
•	Bahra	conductors	and	accessories	are	tested	as	per	BS	EN	50164	and	IEC	62561.
•	Earth	rods	and	accessories	are	tested	as	per	Ul	467.
Product Portfolio
Our wide range of conductors and accessories ensures that every project need is
fulfilled to achieve the complete earthing and lightning protection. This catalog lists all
the standard products, In addition to this Bahra offers customized products designed
for particular applications.
EARTHING SYSTEMS
Part No.
Conductor size
(X x Y)
Weight per metre Standard coil size
BCT12.51.5100 12.5 x 1.5 mm 0.17 Kg 100 m
BCT12.503100 12.5 x 3 mm 0.33 Kg 100 m
BCT201.5100 20 x 1.5 mm 0.27 Kg 100 m
BCT200350 20 x 3 mm 0.53 Kg 50 m
BCT2003100 20 x 3 mm 0.53 Kg 100 m
BCT251.5100 25 x 1.5 mm 0.33 Kg 100 m
BCT250250 25 x 2 mm 0.49 Kg 50 m
BCT250325 25 x 3 mm 0.67 Kg 25 m
BCT250350 25 x 3 mm 0.67 Kg 50 m
BCT1-1/4-25 1” x 1⁄4 ” 0.67 Kg 25 m
BCT250450 25 x 4 mm 0.89 Kg 50 m
BCT250640 25 x 6 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
BCT1-1/4-40 1” x 1⁄4 ” 1.33 Kg 40 m
BCT300250 30 x 2 mm 0.53 Kg 50 m
BCT300350 30 x 3 mm 0.83 Kg 50 m
BCT300440 30 x 4 mm 1.07 Kg 40 m
BCT300540 30 x 5 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
BCT310350 31 x 3 mm 0.83 Kg 50 m
BCT31.50440 31.5 x 4 mm 1.13 Kg 40 m
BCT310630 31 x 6 mm 1.65 Kg 30 m
BCT380350 38 x 3 mm 1.01 Kg 50 m
BCT380530 38 x 5 mm 1.69 Kg 30 m
BCT380625 38 x 6 mm 2.02 Kg 25 m
BCT400340 40 x 3 mm 1.06 Kg 40 m
BCT400430 40 x 4 mm 1.42 Kg 30 m
BCT400525 40 x 5 mm 1.78 Kg 25 m
BCT400625 40 x 6 mm 2.16 Kg 25 m
BCT406.325 40 x 6.3 mm 2.24 Kg 25 m
BCT500340 50 x 3 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
BCT500430 50 x 4 mm 1.78 Kg 30 m
BCT500520 50 x 5 mm 2.22 Kg 20 m
BCT500620 50 x 6 mm 2.68 Kg 20 m
BCT506.320 50 x 6.3 mm 2.80 Kg 20 m
BCT500720 50 x 7 mm 3.08 Kg 20 m
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS
Conductors:
Bare Copper Tape:
Bare copper soft drawn tapes are the most commonly used down
conductors	 in	 the	 Middle	 East	 for	 lightning	 protection.	 Bahra
copper tapes are soft drawn from 99.99% pure copper cathodes
ensuring higher conductivity. These tapes are radially edged
making	 it	 easier	 to	 install	 and	 are	 tested	 as	 per	 IEC	 62561,
BS	 EN	50164	&	UL	 96	with	 harsh	 atmospheric	 conditions	 and
impulse current of 100000 Amperes.
32
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS
Bare Aluminium Tape:
Bahra bare aluminium tapes are alternatives to copper tapes.
Complies	BS	EN	755-5
Part No. Conductor size (X x Y) Standard coil size
BAT12.51.5100 12.5 x 1.5 mm 100 m
BAT12.503100 12.5 x 3 mm 100 m
BAT201.5100 20 x 1.5 mm 100 m
BAT200350 20 x 3 mm 50 m
BAT2003100 20 x 3 mm 100 m
BAT251.5100 25 x 1.5 mm 100 m
BAT250250 25 x 2 mm 50 m
BAT250325 25 x 3 mm 25 m
BAT250350 25 x 3 mm 50 m
BAT1-1/4-25 1” x 1⁄4 ” 25 m
BAT250450 25 x 4 mm 50 m
BAT250640 25 x 6 mm 40 m
BAT1-1/4-40 1” x 1⁄4 ” 40 m
BAT300250 30 x 2 mm 50 m
BAT300350 30 x 3 mm 50 m
BAT300440 30 x 4 mm 40 m
BAT300540 30 x 5 mm 40 m
BAT310350 31 x 3 mm 50 m
BAT31.50440 31.5 x 4 mm 40 m
BAT310630 31 x 6 mm 30 m
BAT380350 38 x 3 mm 50 m
BAT380530 38 x 5 mm 30 m
BAT380625 38 x 6 mm 25 m
BAT400340 40 x 3 mm 40 m
BAT400430 40 x 4 mm 30 m
BAT400525 40 x 5 mm 25 m
BAT400625 40 x 6 mm 25 m
BAT406.325 40 x 6.3 mm 25 m
BAT500340 50 x 3 mm 40 m
BAT500430 50 x 4 mm 30 m
BAT500520 50 x 5 mm 20 m
BAT500620 50 x 6 mm 20 m
BAT506.320 50 x 6.3 mm 20 m
BAT500720 50 x 7 mm 20 m
33
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS
34
Tinned Copper Tape:
Bahra tinned copper tapes are made from state of the art
continuous tin plating facility. Tin plating prevents from
oxidization and is recommended to avoid copper thefts.
Below weights for tin plated tapes are with a +2% tolerance.
Part No. Conductor Size (X x Y) Weight per metre Standard coil size
TCT12.51.5100 12.5 x 1.5 mm 0.17 Kg 100 m
TCT12.503100 12.5 x 3 mm 0.33 Kg 100 m
TCT201.5100 20 x 1.5 mm 0.27 Kg 100 m
TCT200350 20 x 3 mm 0.53 Kg 50 m
TCT2003100 20 x 3 mm 0.53 Kg 100 m
TCT251.5100 25 x 1.5 mm 0.33 Kg 100 m
TCT250250 25 x 2 mm 0.49 Kg 50 m
TCT250325 25 x 3 mm 0.67 Kg 25 m
TCT250350 25 x 3 mm 0.67 Kg 50 m
TCT1-1/4-25 1” x 1⁄4 ” 0.67 Kg 25 m
TCT250450 25 x 4 mm 0.89 Kg 50 m
TCT250640 25 x 6 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
TCT1-1/4-40 1” x 1⁄4 ” 1.33 Kg 40 m
TCT300250 30 x 2 mm 0.53 Kg 50 m
TCT300350 30 x 3 mm 0.83 Kg 50 m
TCT300440 30 x 4 mm 1.07 Kg 40 m
TCT300540 30 x 5 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
TCT310350 31 x 3 mm 0.83 Kg 50 m
TCT31.50440 31.5 x 4 mm 1.13 Kg 40 m
TCT310630 31 x 6 mm 1.65 Kg 30 m
TCT380350 38 x 3 mm 1.01 Kg 50 m
TCT380530 38 x 5 mm 1.69 Kg 30 m
TCT380625 38 x 6 mm 2.02 Kg 25 m
TCT400340 40 x 3 mm 1.06 Kg 40 m
TCT400430 40 x 4 mm 1.42 Kg 30 m
TCT400525 40 x 5 mm 1.78 Kg 25 m
TCT400625 40 x 6 mm 2.16 Kg 25 m
TCT406.325 40 x 6.3 mm 2.24 Kg 25 m
TCT500340 50 x 3 mm 1.33 Kg 40 m
TCT500430 50 x 4 mm 1.78 Kg 30 m
TCT500520 50 x 5 mm 2.22 Kg 20 m
TCT500620 50 x 6 mm 2.68 Kg 20 m
TCT506.320 50 x 6.3 mm 2.80 Kg 20 m
TCT500720 50 x 7 mm 3.08 Kg 20 m
Complied	with	IEC	62561	&	BS	EN	50164	and	UL	96
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS

Y- Green Yellow
G- Green
N-Black
W-White
R-Red
B-Blue
E-Grey
L-Lead covered
T-Tin plated
39
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS
Pvc Covered Copper Tape:
Part No. Conductor Size (X x Y) Standard coil size
XCT12.51.5100 12.5 x 1.5 mm 100 m
XCT12.503100 12.5 x 3 mm 100 m
XCT201.5100 20 x 1.5 mm 100 m
XCT200350 20 x 3 mm 50 m
XCT2003100 20 x 3 mm 100 m
XCT251.5100 25 x 1.5 mm 100 m
XCT250250 25 x 2 mm 50 m
XCT250325 25 x 3 mm 25 m
XCT250350 25 x 3 mm 50 m
XCT1-1/4-25 1” x 1⁄4 ” 25 m
XCT250450 25 x 4 mm 50 m
XCT250640 25 x 6 mm 40 m
XCT1-1/4-40 1” x 1⁄4 ” 40 m
XCT300250 30 x 2 mm 50 m
XCT300350 30 x 3 mm 50 m
XCT300440 30 x 4 mm 40 m
XCT300540 30 x 5 mm 40 m
XCT310350 31 x 3 mm 50 m
XCT31.50440 31.5 x 4 mm 40 m
XCT310630 31 x 6 mm 30 m
XCT380350 38 x 3 mm 50 m
XCT380530 38 x 5 mm 30 m
XCT380625 38 x 6 mm 25 m
XCT400340 40 x 3 mm 40 m
XCT400430 40 x 4 mm 30 m
XCT400525 40 x 5 mm 25 m
XCT400625 40 x 6 mm 25 m
XCT406.325 40 x 6.3 mm 25 m
XCT500340 50 x 3 mm 40 m
XCT500430 50 x 4 mm 30 m
XCT500520 50 x 5 mm 20 m
XCT500620 50 x 6 mm 20 m
XCT506.320 50 x 6.3 mm 20 m
XCT500720 50 x 7 mm 20 m
40
EARTHING SYSTEMS
LIGHTNING
CONDUCTORS